# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuanchang Liang	09/02/2008
Minoru Taya	09/02/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Washington
Street Address:	Technology Transfer
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12205307

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)646-6314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-688-8816

Email: rona@lawofficesrma.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 507

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNIV0614
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Anderson

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=0614ExecAsmt#page1.tif source=0614ExecAsmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021488 FRAME: 0995

500639800

source=0614ExecAsmt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021488 FRAME: 0996

## ASSIGNMENT of PATENT(S) to the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Attorney Docket No. UNIV0614

Tech ID: 7462P.1US

WHEREAS, we, Yuanchang Liang, residing at 4011 NE 46th Street, Seattle, WA 98105, and Minoru Taya, residing at 6825 93<sup>rd</sup> Avenue SE, Mercer Island, WA 98040, are the inventors named in the INVENTION(S) referred to as INCHWORM ACTUATOR BASED ON FERROMAGNETIC SHAPE MEMORY ALLOY COMPOSITE DIAPHRAGM as described and claimed in a specification for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and
	requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson, 600 108th Avenue
	NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA 98007, who are associated with Customer, Number 25268, to insert here in
	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 12/205, 307, filed September 5, 200) this APPLICATION's
	U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
	was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a public institution of higher education having a place of business at Seattle, Washington is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

> PATENT REEL: 021488 FRAME: 0997

Executed at Seattle (city	y),
<u>Seattle</u> , 20 <u>08</u> .	nd.
STATE OF WA	YuanchangLiang
COUNTY OF King ) SS.	
On this 2 day of <u>September</u> known or proven to be the individual named above	, 20 Cf., Yuanchang Liang personally appeared before me, to me who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
	intary act and doed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Signature Found A Way of
This STATE	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of
HASHING CO.	Residing at <u>Stattle</u> My commission expires <del>7/29/11</del>
No. 1 of 1	ေလ့လေ့လှလေ့လှ End of Page
OHA!	

Executed at Seattle (city So Armbo, 2008.	(state), this 7 day of
<u> </u>	
STATE OF) SS.	Minoru Taya
COUNTY OF King	
or proven to be the individual named above who exe	200 Minoru Taya personally appeared before me, to me known ecuted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the t and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  Signature
MINO SHAPE OF SHAPE O	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at    Residing at
The second secon	End of Document

UNIV0614-1-21\0614 Asmt.doc
RECORDED: 09/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 021488 FRAME: 0999